GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. ¢ Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 * Fax:(541)575-3614

BOARD MEETING
District Office

DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
THE PUBLIC IS ALLOWED- DUE TO PROPER SOCIAL DISTANCING LIMITED SEATING IS AVAILABLE OR
ZOOM IN BY USING THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS:
Topic: Board Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/89377289651

Meeting ID: 893 7728 9651
Passcode: 12345

WEDNESDAY, October 20, 2021
7:00 P.M.

DOCKET OF BUSINESS

1.0 PRELIMINARY BUSINESS
1.1 Call to Order
1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
1.3 Agenda Review
1.4  Public Forum

2.0 REPORTS

2.1 Superintendent’s Report

2.2 Administrators’ Reports
2.2.1  Ryan Gerry -Grant Union Jr./Sr. High Principal
2.2.2  Janine Attlesperger -Humbolt Principal
2.2.3  Karen Shelton/Ryan Gerry -Athletic Director
2.2.4  Dana McLean -Seneca Head Teacher
2.2.5 Rhonda McCumber-Special Ed Director
2.2.6  Karen Shelton —Assistant Principal
2.2.7 RC Huerta — Engagement Specialist —Verbal Report

3.0 NEW BUSINESS
3.1 Division 22 Assurances
3.2 Student Representative to the Board

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA
4.1 September 7" Work Session and September 15% Board Meeting Minutes
42 Approve GU Middle School Girls’ Basketball Coach — Jayson McQuown
4.3 Accept Letter of Resignation from GU MS Wrestling Coach — Don Speakman
4.4 Accept Letter of Resignation from Humbolt Cook’s Assistant — Melissa VanLoo
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4.5 Approve Seneca Office Specialist — Sierra Hutchison

4.6 Approve GU Educational Assistant — Susan Mitchell

4.7 Approve GU Assistant Wrestling Coach — Angie Lusco

4.8 Approve GU MS Boys’ Basketball Coach — Jayson McQuown
4.9 Approve Humbolt Title Teacher — Elijah Humbird

4.10  Accept Letter of Resignation from Superintendent — Bret Uptmor

5.0 OLD BUSINESS
5.1 Student Store
5.2 Long Range Facility Plan
53 Security Camera System
5.4 Mandates as Requested by Parents at August 25" Board Meeting

6.0 FUTURE AGENDA AND CALENDAR ITEMS
October 20 ......... Board Meeting
November 17 .....Board Meeting

January 19.......... Board Meeting

February 16........ Board Meeting

March 16............ Board Meeting

April 20.............. Board Meeting (Seneca)

May 4....ccoeeene. Budget Meeting

May 18.............. Board/(Optional) Budget Meeting
June 1................. Budget Hearing/Board Meeting
June2................. Last Day of School

June 3................. Teacher In-service

7.0 GOOD OF THE ORDER
8.0 ADJOURN

Board Packet posted on district web site at: http://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/District-3/index.htm

Grant School District 3 does not discriminate in employment, educational programs, and activities on the basis of race, national origin, color,
creed, religion, sex, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or associational preference. The District also affirms its
commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal access to its facilities. For additional information or assistance contact the District office

at 541-575-1280, 401 N. Canyon City Bivd., Canyon City, OR 97820. For telecommunications relay services for the deaf, hearing or speech
impaired call 1-800-735-2900.
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Bret Uptmor

Superintendent :) )

GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. + Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 * Fax:(541)575-3614

To: Grant School District Board of Directors
RE: October 20, 2021 Board meeting report
From: Bret Uptmor, Superintendent

Student Achievement: Meet or exceed state academic standards and develop strategies to meet graduation
requirements for all students while supporting individual talents.
We are now fully up with our Willamette Data Suite. Our dibbles, I-ready, attendance, student scores
can be accessed all in one place and in easily accessible means. This will give administrators and
teacher quick looks into student’s that will be in a high risk. We will be training staff on the program in
the next couple months so the use of the data suite is impacting students closer to their instruction.

Communicating with Stakeholders: Communicate using a variety of means and media to keep the Board and
community informed.
Grant School District website has been completed and now RC is working on modification to add in
new items such as a link to our new district Facebook page. Each school has competed their transition
and we are now working on the final steps of removing the old site so when a search is done our new
site will more prominent when using the search engine.

Budget: Provide a budgetary financial plan that supports a positive learning environment, encourages academic

and technological excellence and maintains or improves district facilities.
This is the time of year that we spent a lot of time on reporting about our budget expenditures from last
year. This year seems to be extraordinarily complicated because we have many of our regular grants
and our new STA, HSS and ESSER funds. It is exciting to have access to funds but we were allowed to
use funds from each grant to do multiple projects. For instance, Chromebook purchases used Title, HSS
and ESSER. When reporting each one has a purpose for why we bought chrome books. Keeping the
expenditure purposes straight can get complicated.

Safe and secure schools: Provide a welcoming culture where students are safe and cared for while maintaining
the rigor expected of our students.
We have bought air purifiers and thermometers for each building. Thermometers are for temperature
checks for all staff along with their daily COVID symptom check. This is part of our plan in the ESSER
I1I mitigating strategies.

Camera system are working with the ESD who thinks we can combined needs with the courthouse and
possible other county agencies and have an opportunity to get one project done for multiple places.

The city disbanded their police department effective the end of the month. We will be without a SRO
after that date. I will be reaching out to Sherriff McKinley about a possible partnership with the
sheriff’s department.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Chairman Chris Cronin = Amy Stiner w Kelly Stokes m Tracie Unterwegner m Haley Walker m Zach Williams m Colleen Robertson
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GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT #3
Enroliment 2021-22

Seneca Humbolt GUHS MVMS BMAS TOTAL
55 253 244 147 43 742
57 251 240 134 38 720
60 239 218 134 30 681
50 255 202 121 15 643
40 284 264 12 600
24 294 273 591
20 300 268 588
31 298 253 582
30 303 270 603
27 287 265 579
31 304 262 597
25 304 265 594
22 287 261 570
21 262 227 510
20 245 250 515
17 255 242 514
19 254 236 509




Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

D Print Employee Vendor Names

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[T] Exclude Manual Checks

09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Sort By:
- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT

43939 09/09/2021 1024 AFPlanServ 21073193922 100.2520.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $54.00

Check Total: $54.00
43977 09/24/2021 1030 AFPlanServ 21083193922 100.2520.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $54.00

Check Total: $54.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 131Y-WTMN-DWDL 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 131Y-WTMN-DWDL 100.1121.0460.608.190.000.00 No consumables - Health $187.02
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 131Y-WTMN-DWDL 100.1121.0460.608.200.000.00 No consumables - PE $213.98
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 131Y-WTMN-DWDL 100.1131.0460.608.200.000.00 Nonconsumable - PE $99.98
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMW9-KOHF 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $26.58
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMWS-K9HF 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $25.85
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMW9-K9HF 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $27.45
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMW9-K9HF 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $19.56
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMWO-KOHF 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $119.90
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMWO-K9HF 100.1250.0410.995.320.000.00 Supplies $32.99
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 13G1-MMWO-KIHF 100.1250.0460.110.320.000.00 Nonconsumable - Humbolt $38.37
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 14GN-HNKN-HLJ6 100.1121.0410.608.180.000.00 Supplies - Math $12.95
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 14GN-HNKN-HLJ6 100.1121.0410.608.180.000.00 Supplies - Math $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 14GN-HNKN-HLJ6 100.1121.0410.608.180.000.00 Supplies - Math $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 14GN-HNKN-HLJ6 100.1121.0460.608.180.000.00 No consumables - Math $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 14GN-HNKN-HLJ6 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17MY-RYJR-GMK6 100.1250.0410.995.320.000.00 Supplies $15.49
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17MY-RYJR-GMK6 100.1250.0410.995.320.000.00 Supplies $45.98
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17MY-RYJR-GMK6 100.1250.0410.995.320.000.00 Supplies $37.48
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $32.48
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $22.58
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $20.97
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $17.58
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $17.56

Printed: 10/12/2021

7:24:24 AM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail

2020.4.15

Page:

1



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail L|sting Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Doliar Limit: $0.00
[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks (7] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $4.49
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $5.59
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 17Q9-1CGN-X4KL 100.2540.0460.131.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - Seneca $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $165.30
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies ~ Humbolt $40.32
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1CYT-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $4.49
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $34.92
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $14.75
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1COT-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $6.47
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1C9T-RDX3-DR4D 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $10.15
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1PCQ-PNQK-64KT 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $49.98
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1PCQ-PNQK-64KT 100.1121.0460.608.190.000.00 No consumables - Health $72.73
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1PCQ-PNQK-64KT 100.1121.0460.608.200.000.00 No consumables - PE $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1PCQ-PNQK-64KT 100.1131.0460.608.200.000.00 Nonconsumable - PE $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1Q9F-TVL1-1RL4 100.1250.0420.110.320.000.00 Textbooks — Humbolt $18.99
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4C7Y 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4C7Y 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4C7Y 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4CT7Y 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4CTY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4CTY 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4C7Y 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RKR-3CXL-4C7Y 100.2540.0460.131.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - Seneca $40.57
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $3.79
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940  09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
. Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [[] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2130.0410.110.000.000.00 Health Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43940 09/09/2021 1024 Amazon.Com 1RPG-XKDT-1MY9 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
Check Total: $1,487.29
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 133P-DWRY-QMXF 100.1131.0460.608.520.000.00 Nonconsumable - Business $179.98
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 16QX-Y9L4-PL36 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $39.98
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 16QX-Y9L4-PL36 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 16QX-Y9L4-PL36 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $8.98
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 16QX-Y9L4-PL36 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $79.95
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 16QX-Y9L4-PL36 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $99.88
43978  09/24/2021 1030  Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030  Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $15.25
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1DRG-QT3L-4X4P 100.1250.0460.110.320.000.00 Nonconsumable - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GF6-DCMW-19QC 100.2540.0460.995.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - District $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GF6-DCMW-19QC 241.2540.0460.110.291.000.00 NonConsumable - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GFB-DCMW-19QC 241.2540.0460.131.291.000.00 NonConsumable - Seneca $269.98
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GFB-DCMW-19QC 241.2540.0460.608.291.000.00 NonConsumable - GU $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GF6-DCMW-KVWC 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $139.99
43978 (9/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GF6-DCMW-KVWC 100.1111.0480.110.050.000.00 Computer Hardware $17.99
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GFB-DCMW-KVWC 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1GF6-DCMW-KVWC 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $10.19
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies — Humbolt $4.65
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $8.48
43978  09/24/2021 1030  Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $5.94
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit:  $0.00
[ Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $12.99
43978 09/24/2021 1030  Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1JVK-CDDM-1GW9 100.1250.0460.110.320.000.00 Nonconsumable - Humbolt $41.10
43978 09/24/2021 1030  Amazon.Com 1LHL-9V7R-JWCJ 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1LHL-9V7R-JWCJ 100.1111.0480.110.050.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1LHL-9V7R-JWCJ 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $7.99
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1LHL-9V7R-JWCJ 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $12.75
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1LR1-JDGY-141X 100.1131.0460.608.520.000.00 Nonconsumable - Business $21.98
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1NXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com TNXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com TNXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com TNXW-91D4-WT6BQ 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1NXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $7.45
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1NXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1NXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1INXW-91D4-WT6Q 100.1250.0460.110.320.000.00 Nonconsumable - Humbolt $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1PJC-HMMM-PQLR 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1PJC-HMMM-PQLR 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $131.36
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1PPQ-319P-C7HM 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $66.59
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1PPQ-319P-C7HM 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $10.99
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TGL-NNRL-6HM4 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $26.95
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TGL-NNRL-6HM4 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $69.74
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TGL-NNRL-6HM4 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $79.96
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TGL-NNRL-6HM4 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TGL-NNRL-8HM4 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $0.00
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TVW-TGWK-QWPN 241.1111.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $331.60
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1TVW-TGWK-QWPN 241.1111.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~Humbolt $40.20
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1XC3-PT7QCLRR 100.2540.0460.995.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - District $404.97
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1XC3-PT7QCLRR 241.2540.0460.110.291.000.00 NonConsumable ~ Humbolt $2,024.85
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1XC3-PT7QCLRR 241.2540.0460.131.291.000.00 NonConsumable - Seneca $0.00
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Grant School District #3
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43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com 1XC3-PT7QCLRR 241.2540.0460.608.291.000.00 NonConsumable - GU $1,349.90
43978  09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $80.15
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $11.04
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $8.59
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $49.40
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $38.24
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $12.99
43978 09/24/2021 1030 Amazon.Com V564336 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $37.04
Check Total: $5,760.06
43941 09/09/2021 1024 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22802 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $884.20
43941  09/09/2021 1024 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22863 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $30.90
Check Total: $915.10
43979 09/24/2021 1030 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22929 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $382.50
43979  09/24/2021 1030 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22949 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $127.50
Check Total: $510.00
43942 09/09/2021 1024 Apex Learning SOINV00159702 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software ~GU $7,700.00
Check Total: $7,700.00
43980 09/24/2021 1030 Bio-Med Testing Service, Inc 86414 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $330.00
Check Total: $330.00
43943 09/09/2021 1024 Blue Mountain Chiropractic, Inc  8/30/21 - 99455 100.2550.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $125.00
Check Total: $125.00
43944  09/09/2021 1024 CenturyLink 8/20/2021 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $0.00
43944  09/09/2021 1024 CenturylLink 8/20/2021 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone ($53.69)
43944  09/09/2021 1024 Centurylink 8/20/2021 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone -~ GUHS $60.06
Check Total: $6.37
43945 09/09/2021 1024 Chesters 01 -26AUG2021 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $19.98
43945  09/09/2021 1024 Chesters 01 -26AUG2021 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $0.10
43945 09/09/2021 1024 Chesters 02 - 15AUG2021 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.99
43945  09/09/2021 1024 Chesters 02 - 15AUG2021 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $204.56
Check Total: $230.63
43946 09/09/2021 1024  City of John Day 7/22/21 - 8/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer — GUHS $994.74
43946  09/09/2021 1024  City of John Day 7/22/21 - 8/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $497.37
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43946  09/09/2021 1024 City of John Day 7/22/21 - 8/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $497.37
43946  09/09/2021 1024  City of John Day 7122121 - 8/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $20.72
43946 09/09/2021 1024 City of John Day 7/22/21 - 8/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $20.72
43946  09/09/2021 1024 City of John Day 7/22/21 - 8/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $41.45
Check Total: $2,072.37
43981 09/24/2021 1030 City of John Day 4301 100.2115.0380.995.000.000.00 School Resource Officer $5,000.00
Check Total: $5,000.00
43947  09/09/2021 1024 City of Seneca 08/01/21 - 08/31/21 100.2540.0327.131.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Seneca $303.83
43947  09/09/2021 1024  City of Seneca 08/01/21 - 08/31/21 100.2540.0328.131.000.000.00 Garbage - Seneca $35.15
43947  09/09/2021 1024 City of Seneca 08/01/21 - 08/31/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $2.65
-Seneca
43947 09/09/2021 1024 City of Seneca 08/01/21 - 08/31/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $22.87
-Seneca
Check Total: $364.50
43948 09/09/2021 1024 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 8/1/21 -8/31/21 100.2540.0328.003.000.000.00 Garbage ~ District $105.30
43948 09/09/2021 1024 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 8/1/21 -8/31/21 100.2540.0328.110.000.000.00 Garbage - Humbolt $634.50
43948 09/09/2021 1024 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 8/1/21 -8/31/21 100.2540.0328.608.000.000.00 Garbage ~ GUHS $1,066.75
43948 09/09/2021 1024 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 8/1/21 -8/31/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $40.50
43948 09/09/2021 1024 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 8/1/21 -8/31/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint ~ GUHS $44 .45
Check Total: $1,891.50
43949  09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1513887 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $151.80
43949 09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1514163 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $150.87
43949  09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1514502 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food — GUHS $261.57
43949  09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1514504 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $319.43
43949  09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1515127 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $129.88
43949  09/09/2021 1024 Eberhards Dairy Products 1515129 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $248.55
Check Total: $1,262.10
43950 09/09/2021 1024 Ed Staub & Sons Propane 5393999 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $178.74
43950 09/09/2021 1024 Ed Staub & Sons Propane 5394339 100.2540.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel ($183.89)
43950 09/09/2021 1024 Ed Staub & Sons Propane 5555139 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $21.55
Check Total: $16.40
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43982  09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $164.50
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $282.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $493.50
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $94.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $47.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366832 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $94.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366833 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $188.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366833 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $329.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366833 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $47.00
43982 09/24/2021 1030 Garrett Hemann Robertson 366833 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $47.00
Check Total: $1,786.00
43951 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County Building Supply 22099 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $32.76
43951  09/09/2021 1024  Grant County Building Supply 22099 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $45.12
43951 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County Building Supply 22192 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $11.36
Check Total: $89.24
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220002 100.2660.0480.110.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $27.40
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220074 100.1111.0480.110.050.000.00 Computer Hardware $7.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220074 100.1250.0480.110.320.000.00 Computer Hardware - $7.99
Humbolt
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220074 253.3100.0480.995.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $7.99
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $151.80
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $27.40
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220075 241.1131.0480.608.291.000.00 Computer Hardware -GU $0.00
43952 (9/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
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43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220090 241.1131.0480.608.291.000.00 Computer Hardware -GU $952.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $1,363.50
43952 09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $0.00
43952  09/09/2021 1024 Grant County ESD-1 2021220091 241.1131.0480.608.291.000.00 Computer Hardware -GU $0.00
Check Total: $2,545.08
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220077 100.1250.0480.110.320.000.00 Computer Hardware - $14.88
Humbolt
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220078 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $74.40
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220078 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $11.20
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220079 100.2660.0480.131.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $3.52
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220089 100.1250.0480.110.320.000.00 Computer Hardware - $826.00
Humbolt
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220106 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $799.00
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220106 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $799.00
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220109 241.2540.0541.995.291.000.00 New Equipment -District $487.80
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220109 241.2540.0541.995.291.000.00 New Equipment -District $72.00
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220109 241.2540.0541.995.291.000.00 New Equipment -District $16.79
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220118 100.2320.0460.995.000.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $42.23
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $20.67
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $117.15
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2410.0351.110.000.000.00 Telephone - Humbolt $428.54
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2410.0351.131.000.000.00 Telephone - Seneca $113.71
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $500.84
43983  09/24/2021 1030  Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 100.2550.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $42.66
43983 09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $27.35
43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $8.56
~Seneca
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43983  09/24/2021 1030 Grant County ESD-1 2021220127 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $20.87
Check Total: $4,427.17
43984 09/24/2021 1030  John Day True Value 569058 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $10.98
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569166 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $1.59
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569207 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $29.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569207 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $10.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569266 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $215.18
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569357 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $11.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569380 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $0.95
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569380 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $6.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569380 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $6.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569380 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $1.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569380 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $43.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569441 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $3.29
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569441 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies ~ GUHS $27.93
43984 (9/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569441 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $4.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569474 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $85.98
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569474 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $1.90
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569474 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $1.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569474 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies ~ GUHS $9.49
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569481 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $79.30
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569481 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $2.29
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569481 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies -~ Humbolt $14.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569497 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.95
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569497 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $49.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569525 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $13.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569525 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $69.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569663 100.2540.0460.131.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - Seneca $22.99
43084 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569706 100.2540.0460.110.000.000.00 Nonconsumable-Humbolt $29.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569707 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $13.98
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43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569722 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $1.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569722 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $4.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569722 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $4.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569722 253.3100.0460.608.000.000.00 Non-Consumables - GUHS $23.49
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Vaiue 569767 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $11.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569767 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569767 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $3.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569767 100.2540.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - GUHS $239.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569767 100.2540.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - GUHS $159.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569814 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $19.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569814 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569837 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $0.95
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569837 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $6.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569837 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $15.98
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569837 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $21.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569837 100.2540.0460.131.000.000.00 Nonconsumable -~ Seneca $3.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569845 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $11.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 569969 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $47.88
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570013 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $49.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570013 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.95
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570039 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $9.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570039 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $9.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570039 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $8.99
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570056 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $13.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570087 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $6.49
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570178 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.99
43984  09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570178 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $15.92
430984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570219 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.16
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570219 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies ~ GUHS $11.98
43984 09/24/2021 1030 John Day True Value 570219 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $8.98
Check Total: $1,507.14
Printed: 10/12/2021 7:24:24 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 10



Grant School District #3
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43937  09/08/2021 1023  Kevin Griffith 8/18/2021 100.2540.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Seneca $1,561.50
43937 09/08/2021 1023 Kevin Griffith V140584 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $97.50
43937  09/08/2021 1023  Kevin Grifiith V140584 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $85.00
43937  09/08/2021 1023  Kevin Griffith V140584 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $720.00
43937 09/08/2021 1023  Kevin Griffith V140584 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $50.00
43937 09/08/2021 1023 Kevin Griffith V140584 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $175.00
Check Total: $2,689.00
43985 09/24/2021 1030 KJDY MC-121083312 100.1131.0410.608.290.000.00 Supplies ~ Other $240.00
Check Total: $240.00
43986 09/24/2021 1030 M.D. Enterprises 14243 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $212.50
Check Total: $212.50
43953 09/09/2021 1024 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL18910 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $12.51
43953  09/09/2021 1024 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL18910 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $182.82
43953 09/09/2021 1024 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL18910 100.2550.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel $816.26
43953 09/09/2021 1024 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL18910 100.2558.0411.995.320.000.00 Gas & Fuel $124.78
Check Total: $1,136.37
43987 09/24/2021 1030 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL21616 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $41.60
43987 09/24/2021 1030 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL21616 100.2550.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel $1,543.09
43987 09/24/2021 1030 Marc Nelson Qil Products CL21616 100.2555.0411.608.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel - GUHS $457.20
43987 09/24/2021 1030 Marc Nelson Qil Products CL21616 100.2558.0411.995.320.000.00 Gas & Fuel $125.43
Check Total: $2,167.32
43954 09/09/2021 1024 Meal Time / CLM GROUP, Inc 8475 253.3100.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $250.00
43954 09/09/2021 1024 Meal Time / CLM GROUP, Inc 8475 253.3100.0470.995.000.000.00 Computer Software $800.00
Check Total: $1,050.00
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1419783 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $240.75
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1419878 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $73.77
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1420299 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $4.48
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1420339 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $77.98
43988  09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1420346 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $175.92
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1420346 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $15.92
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1420751 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $3.98
Printed:  10/12/2021 7:24:24 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 11
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43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1421992 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $9.99
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1421992 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $38.99
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1422289 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humboilt $9.99
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1422978 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $23.99
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1422978 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $2.78
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1423508 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $17.98
43988  09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1423597 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $67.98
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Nydams Ace Hardware 1423597 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $3.20

Check Total: $767.70

43955 (09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 186994708001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $1,187.60
43955 09/09/2021 1024  Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024  Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955  09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955  09/09/2021 1024  Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955  09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $16.78
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 189989301001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $30.29
43955  09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $20.28
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 162187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955  09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192187908001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $27.00
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $12.87
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43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $8.73
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $20.28
43955 09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $18.50
43955 09/09/2021 1024  Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43955  09/09/2021 1024 Office Depot 192188780001 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $17.60
Check Total: $1,359.93
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188851433001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $84.88
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188851433001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies ~ GUHS $1,187.60
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188851433001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $66.78
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $112.25
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 188936739001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $6.14
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $13.67
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $6.20
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $12.41
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $8.28
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $239.82
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $29.07
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $8.28
Printed: 10/12/2021 7:24:24 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 13
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43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109001 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies ~ Science $12.41
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947108002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies ~ Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $6.24
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies - Science $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 188947109002 100.1131.0410.608.120.000.00 Supplies ~ Science $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $9.28
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $47.56
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $15.21
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $8.15
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $26.37
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $8.94
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550001 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $4.51
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies ~ Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $12.99
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 189615550002 100.1121.0410.608.190.000.00 Supplies - Health $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811001 100.1131.0410.608.110.000.00 Supplies - Social Studies $29.40
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811001 100.1131.0410.608.110.000.00 Supplies - Social Studies $12.16
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43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811001 100.1131.0460.608.110.000.00 Nonconsumable - Soc Std $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811002 100.1131.0410.608.110.000.00 Supplies - Social Studies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811002 100.1131.0410.608.110.000.00 Supplies - Social Studies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 190165811002 100.1131.0460.608.110.000.00 Nonconsumable - Soc Std $16.09
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $19.17
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $24.12
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $12.50
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $63.52
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $26.74
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $45.96
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $38.15
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $11.61
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $31.23
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $12.14
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $69.80
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $53.80
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $65.80
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $35.20
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $40.25
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $65.80
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $59.90
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $53.52
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $83.90
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $80.90
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $64.20
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43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $41.90
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $62.20
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $39.40
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $60.06
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $39.40
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 183958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $62.74
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $50.86
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $58.99
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $54.78
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $6.08
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $3.23
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $12.77
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $31.42
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $39.71
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $64.15
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $286.29
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2220.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $411.98
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $16.80
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $50.37
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $71.74
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $39.99
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $25.99
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193958457001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $16.80
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit:  $0.00
[[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [] Exclude Manual Checks [#] Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $61.64
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $71.49
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $58.61
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $47.36
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 (9/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $26.74
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $69.81
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $22.74
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2220.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961259001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: ~ CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit:  $0.00
] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 00/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
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Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.2220.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies -~ Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $279.98
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961261001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 Sort By: Vendor
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 (09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $33.20
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
Printed: 10/12/2021 7:24:24 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.156 Page: 21



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Bank Name:
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[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [[] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2220.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43089  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 193961267001 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $15.31
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $125.12
43089  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $22.38
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $34.14
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $3.29
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $37.50
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $29.62
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $7.19
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $9.72
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $9.72
43989 009/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $7.19
43988 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $9.87
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $12.50
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $11.38
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $7.46
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 194789981001 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $125.12
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43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 195410243001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS ($84.88)
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 195410243001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS ($66.78)
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 195410243001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
43989  09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 195411757001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
43989 09/24/2021 1030 Office Depot 195411757001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $66.78
43989  09/24/2021 1030  Office Depot 195411757001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies — GUHS $84.88
Check Total: $5,629.63
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.003.000.000.00 Electricity - DO $39.65
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity - Humbolt $79.32
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity - Humbolt $1,081.62
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity ~ Seneca $179.33
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity - Seneca $64.96
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $1,5659.61
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity ~ GUHS $47.70
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $55.83
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity ~ GUHS $112.49
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $204.75
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7115121 - 8127121 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity — GUHS $64.60
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8127121 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $150.43
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $60.10
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $11.93
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $60.62
43956 09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $143.73
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7115/21 - 8/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $50.89
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/115/21 - 8/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $224.69
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $90.00
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7115121 - 8/27/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $69.04
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7/15/21 - 8/27/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $13.50
-Seneca
43956  09/09/2021 1024 OR Trail Electric 7115721 - 8/27/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $64.98
Check Total: $4,429.77
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43957  09/09/2021 1024 Oregon Party Rentals 6877 241.1131.0410.608.291.000.00 Supplies ~GU $195.00
Check Total: $195.00
43958 09/09/2021 1024 OSAA 25027 100.1132.0640.608.000.000.00 Undesignated $2,595.00
Check Total: $2,595.00
43959 09/09/2021 1024 Pendleton Bottling 2006055 100.2320.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $44.00
Check Total: $44.00
43990  09/24/2021 1030 Safari Micro, Inc SM371787 222.1131.0480.608.060.000.00 Computer Hardware -GU $16,834.80
43990 09/24/2021 1030  Safari Micro, Inc SM371787 222.1131.0480.608.060.000.00 Computer Hardware -GU ($13,467.95)
Check Total: $3,366.85
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23442846 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $58.09
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23442846 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $1,449.35
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23442848 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $53.48
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23442848 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $985.33
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451494 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $32.34
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451494 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $2,017.61
43960  09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451495 253.3100.0460.608.000.000.00 Non-Consumables - GUHS $53.48
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451496 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451496 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $35.44
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451496 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $0.00
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451497 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $9.11
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451497 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $0.00
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23451497 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $1,629.97
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23460514 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $11.38
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23460514 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $208.90
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23460515 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $346.64
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23469946 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $151.04
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23469946 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $30.35
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23469947 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $100.52
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23469947 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $1,124.52
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 23469948 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $1,169.05
43960 09/09/2021 1024 Shamrock Foods 8178627 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt ($20.20)
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Check Total: $9,446.40
43991 09/24/2021 1030 The Floor Store 7449 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $7,114.85
Check Total: $7.114.85
43961 09/09/2021 1024 Town of Canyon City 7/29/21 - 8/30/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $0.00
43961 09/09/2021 1024 Town of Canyon City 7/29/21 - 8/30/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $78.00
43961 09/09/2021 1024 Town of Canyon City 7/29/21 - 8/30/21 100.2540.0327.110.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Humbolt $381.52
43961 09/09/2021 1024 Town of Canyon City 7/29/21 - 8/30/21 100.2550.0327.002.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Bus Shop $78.00
43961 09/09/2021 1024 Town of Canyon City 7129/21 - 8/30/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $24.35
Check Total: $561.87
43962 09/09/2021 1024 Tyler Technologies, Inc. 025-347296 100.2520.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $1,680.00
Check Total: $1,680.00
43992  09/24/2021 1030 Tyler Technologies, Inc. 025-349209 100.2520.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $420.00
Check Total: $420.00
43963 09/09/2021 1024 Umatilla-Morrow Head Start Inc. INV-00767 100.2558.0331.995.320.000.00 Reimbursable Student $2,288.50
Transportation
Check Total: $2,288.50
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 8/11/2021 216.1131.0340.608.552.000.00 CTE Travel -Auto $2,389.83
43938 09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 0407 - A - 8/11/21 216.1131.0340.608.552.000.00 CTE Travel -Auto ($183.40)
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 0407 - B - 8/11/21 100.2410.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable - GUHS $233.99
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 0407 - C - 8/11/21 222.1131.0410.608.060.000.00 Supplies - GU $530.51
43938 09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 0407 - C - 8/11/21 222.1131.0410.608.060.000.00 Supplies - GU $0.00
43938 09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 8/11/21 100.2320.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $49.56
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 8/11/21 100.2550.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $120.00
43938 09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 4740 - 8/11/21 100.2550.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $17.38
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 4740 - A - 8/11/21 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $250.19
43938  09/08/2021 1023  Umpqua Bank 4740 -B - 8/11/21 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $562.56
43938  09/08/2021 1023 Umpqua Bank 4740 - B - 8/11/21 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $68.74
Check Total: $4,039.36
43993  09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 9/9/21 100.1131.0410.608.110.000.00 Supplies - Social Studies $210.00
43993  09/24/2021 1030  Umpqua Bank 0407 - A - 9/9/21 100.1132.0640.608.000.000.00 Undesignated $175.00
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43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpgqua Bank 0407 - B - 9/9/21 100.2210.0312.608.000.000.00 Program improvement - $233.00
GUHS

43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 0407 - D - 9/9/21 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $117.07
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 0407 - E 9/9/21 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $216.40
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpgqua Bank 0407 - F - 9/9/21 216.1131.0340.608.552.000.00 CTE Travel -Auto $17.96
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 0407 - F - 9/9/21 216.1131.0340.608.552.000.00 CTE Travel -Auto ($183.40)
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 0407 - F - 9/9/21 241.1131.0410.608.291.000.00 Supplies -GU $195.00
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 9/9/21 241.2540.0460.608.291.000.00 NonConsumable ~ GU $586.45
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 1743 - A - 9/9/21 100.2310.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $5.90
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpgqua Bank 3999 - 9/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $951.50
43993 09/24/2021 1030  Umpqua Bank 3999 - 9/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $400.00
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 9/9/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $11.05
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 4691 - A - 9/9/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $8.06
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 6892 - 9/9/21 253.3100.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $10.00
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 7094 - C- 9/9/21 100.1132.0410.608.000.000.00 Co-curricular Supplies $80.00
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 7094 - C- 9/9/21 100.1132.0410.608.000.000.00 Co-curricular Supplies $95.69
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 7094 - C- 9/9/21 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $1,569.65
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpqua Bank 7094 - C- 9/9/21 216.1131.0410.608.000.000.00 CTE Supplies $2,304.94
43993 09/24/2021 1030 Umpgua Bank Late Fee - 9/9/21 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $142.13
Check Total: $7,146.40

43994 09/24/2021 1030 USI SALES W022815601019 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $133.06
Check Total: $133.06

43995 09/24/2021 1030 Verizon Wireless 9888093465 241.1111.0470.110.291.000.00 Computer Software $503.86

~-Humbolt

43995 09/24/2021 1030 Verizon Wireless 9888093465 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $322.14
Check Total: $826.00

43964 09/09/2021 1024 Waste-Pro Accu-Shred 3897678 100.2520.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $50.00
43964 09/09/2021 1024 Waste-Pro Accu-Shred 3897682 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $50.00
Check Total: $100.00

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $54.31
43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $54.31
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43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $213.53
Humbolt

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $111.73
Humbolt

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $124.87

Seneca

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease -~ GUHS $202.56

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $124.87

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $113.18

43965 09/09/2021 1024 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016208944 100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $98.50

Check Total: $1,097.86

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $54.31

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $54.31

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $111.73
Humbolt

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $213.53
Humbolt

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $124.87

Seneca

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $124.87

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $202.56

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease ~ GUHS $113.18

43996 09/24/2021 1030 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 5016640988 100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $98.50

Check Total: $1,097.86

43966 09/09/2021 1024 Wood, Tressa 09032021 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $25.00

Check Total: $25.00

Bank Total: $99,994.18
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Fund Amount
100 $64,163.99
216 $4,345.93
222 $3,918.10
240 $47.07
241 $15,047.57
253 $12,471.52
Fund Totals: $99,994.18

End of Report
Disbursements Grand Total: $99,994.18
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TO: SUPERINTENDENT BRET UPTMOR & THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS r\D . {
FROM: RYAN GERRY-PRINCIPAL, GRANT UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL
REGARDING: BOARD REPORT OCTOBER 20, 2021

Own _the Pick

%\
Student Achievement

1. Grant Union staff has been focused on the district initiative, Culture of Hope, and developing
implementation strategies to address our areas of need. Our recent staff meeting on October
8™ was dedicated to breaking down data and addressing areas for growth to target a plan
moving forward. We will continue this work on October 15™ in-service day with a goal of a
formalized plan. This information would be shared out at the November board meeting.

2. We continue to provide opportunities for our students in career exploration and as such, will
be hosting the PSAT for all sophomore students on October 13% from 8am-noon. The PSAT is a
great opportunity for our students to sharpen their skills in preparation for the actual SAT in
their junior year. Not only does it help prepare our students but students can actually qualify
for the National Merit Scholarship by taking the PSAT and doing well.

Communicating with Stakeholders

3. Asyou may be aware, our very own Kim Brown as selected as the 2021-22 Grant County
Crystal Apple Award recipient. This award is given to one classified and one certified staff each
year here in Grant County. We are very proud of Kim Brown for being selected as this year’s
receipt and took the opportunity to hold a special assembly to recognize here. This
information was shared out on our social media pages and shared with our local newspaper.

Budget

4. Atcurrent time, we are working on expenditures out of the High School Success budget. We
are securing bids for a concrete apron in front of the automotive building, saw dust collection
system for the wood shop, and new computer work stations for the computer/business
classroom.

Safe and Secure Schools

5. Continue to work with the Grant County Health Department regarding COVID-19 protocols and
quarantining. The Health Department has created a working spread sheet that is available to
building administrators so we are able to check newly added students/staff on live stream
basis. This has been highly effective if bridging any communication gaps that might have been.

6. I'm currently working a health and safety assembly for Grant Union Jr/Sr High school centered
around vaping. Robb Holladay is a national presenter and motivational speaker that presents
on a variety of areas and has agreed to come to GU to present to our 7"-12%™ grade students.
We have recently just solidified a date for this even and it will be taken place on November 15t
at 1:00 pm in the GU New Gym.



HUMBEIN

ELEMENTrARY,

October 2021 Board Report for Humbolt Elementary School

Current Enrollment; 258

Enrollment by Grade Level

K-

1st_

2nd_
3rd_
4t
5th__
6

34
37
A4
37
36
32
38

Board Priorities

e Student Achievement

0

Each classroom recognized
students for academic
achievement and for character.
Teachers chose the student for
the academic award, and peers
voted for the character award.
We concluded our first round of
RtI to identify students in need of
additional academic support.
K-6 Title I Reading and 3-6 Title [
Math groups began 10/4.

Friday Academy and Chess Club
began 10/8.

Sixth grade Math Connects
curriculum has been retired.
Sixth grade teachers are working
on choosing the best program
option to roll into until our next
curriculum adoption.

Teachers completed their
SLGG’s. Goals meetings are in
progress.

e Communicating with Stakeholders

o

Newsletters continue to go out to
all staff weekly.

o

O

The Humbolt Happenings was
sent home with students.

The new I Love U Guys protocol
was sent home with students
along with a letter of explanation.
Little Pro Postcards were sent
home to recognize students’
positive behavior.
Parent/Teacher conferences will
be offered virtually and
in-person.

e Budget

O

o

0

Conscious Discipline materials
have been purchased.

Title IA Reading curriculum has
been purchased.

Bullhorns for the gym, cafeteria,
and playground have been
purchased.

e Safe and Secure Schools

0

Staff reviewed the new I Love U
Guys protocol during a staff
meeting and received new
signage.

A fire drill was completed on
9/29.

Character trait of the month for
October is Responsibility. We are
incorporating this into our
morning announcements and
daily routines

Recent & Upcoming Events
10/5: Vision Screening

10/6: Bus Evacuation Drill
10/7-10/8: CPI Training



10/14: Virtual PBIS Assemblies

10/15: County Inservice w/Emily Gibson
10/19: Class Pictures and Picture Retakes
10/22: Grading Day

10/28-10/29: Parent/Teacher Conferences
and Book Fair
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TO: SUPERINTENDENT BRET UPTMOR & THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of &
FROM: RYAN GERRY-ATHLETIC DIRECTOR, GRANT UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL
REGARDING: BOARD REPORT OCTOBER 20, 2021

Own the Pick
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Student/Athlete Achievement
1. Update on Fall Athletics:

e Football team is currently setting in 2" place in our league with three BMC games left
on the schedule. Top 2 teams are guaranteed a state play-off spot with a potential for
an additional team to be selected based on OSAA ranking.

e Volleyball team is also currently 2" in league and ranked #4 in the state. Our league
sends two teams to state as well with a possibility of additional teams based off of OSAA
ranking

2. 2021-22 High School Basketball schedules are complete and attached to the report. Asa

reminder, we have shifted back to full schedules for all sports which is reflected in this
schedule.

Communicating with Stakeholders
3. District Volleyball tournament has changed for the current year to accommodate for COVID.
The BMC will be having a two-day event on October 23" and 26 with higher seeded teams
hosting. Number 5 seed travels to 4 seed, number 3 seed travels to 2 seed, and number 1 seed
waits to play winner of 2/3 match-up on October 26,

4. Grant Union High School will be hosting the High Desert League volleyball tournament on
October 23™. We have done this for several years now and have developed strong working
relationship with the HDL. This event does bring 300 plus individual into the community which
does help the local economy. We will be hosting the HDL District Basketball tournament in
February as well which will be a three-day event.

5. Home Coming week is upon us. We have been able to integrate back in all the events such as

noise parade/bonfire, power volleyball, powder puff football, and homecoming dance. School
spirit has been great and students have done an excellent job of safely participating.

Safe and Secure Schools

6. We continue to adhere to OSAA and OHA best practices when it comes to running our local
indoor and outdoor events. These events have required additional game management
personnel and extended custodial time to run effectively. Appreciate those that have stepped
up and assist in running events.
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Grant Union Prospectors
Baskethbhall 2021-22

Date Opponent Place JVG/IJVB/VG/VB Times
Dec. 3rd/4th Elgin Tournament Elgin TBD

Dec. 9th-11t Columbia River Clash Umatilla TBD

Dec. 15t Burns Burns 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec. 17th/18th 13-Mile Shootout PC & GU TBD

Dec. 27t-29th Baker City Clash Baker City TBD

Dec. 30t Pilot Rock Home 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan. 4th Union Away 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan. 7th Enterprise Home 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan. 8th Heppner Home 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Jan. 14t Stanfield (overnight trip) Away 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan. 15t Weston-McEwen Away 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Jan, 21t Bye

Jan. 22 Pilot Rock Away 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Jan. 28t Heppner Away 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan. 29t Weston-McEwen Home 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Feb. 1¢ Crane Home 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Feb. 4" Bye

Feb. 5th Enterprise Away 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Feb. 11t Union Home 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:30
Feb. 12th Stanfield Home 1:00/2:30/4:00/5:30
Feb. 17th-18t BMC District Tournament Pendleton TBD

Girls Head Coach: lason Miller

Assistant-Brittany Finley
Boys Head Coach: RC Huerta
Assistant-Jessie Gosnell
Superintendent: Bret Uptmor
Principal: Ryan Gerry
Athletic Director: Ryan Gerry/Karen Shelton



To:
From:
Re:

Grant District 3 Board of Directors and Superintendent Bret Uptmor
Dana McLean
Seneca School Board Report for October 20, 2021

Enrollment: 19 students

Student Achievement
> Meet or exceed state academic standards and develop strategies to meet graduation
requirements for all students while supporting individual talents.

o Teachers have reviewed iReady beginning of the year screening data. This data is used
to inform planning and instruction as well as helping to identify students needing
additional instructional time; our Response To Intervention (RTI) program is now in
process of being planned.

Communicating with Stakeholders

» Communicate using a variety of means and media to keep the Board and community
informed.

o We have been using our school facebook page and readerboard to communicate with
parents and families about school events and reminders. We also employ notes in take
home folders, our school website, and KIDY to keep stakeholders informed.

Safe and Secure Schools
P Provide a welcoming culture where students are safe and cared for while maintaining the
rigor expected of our students.

o School climate is a very important piece of the puzzle when it comes to maximizing
student success. Seneca School is dedicated to using PBIS and CPI Conflict Resolution
strategies as a means to teach and reinforce positive behaviors. Every week at Seneca
School begins with a “family meeting” where staff and students gather to go over the
schedule for the week, discuss upcoming events, celebrate successes, and participate in
a lesson or activity to develop character.

o As a part of building positive health habits, Seneca School will again participate in Red
Ribbon Week to celebrate living drug free and bully free. Students dress up according to
drug/bully free themes and participate in drug and bully prevention learning activities
throughout the week. This year’s dress up themes (developed by our 6" grader) are:

=  Thursday. Oct. 21 —Lazy Day (“Too Tired to do Drugs!”)

= Mon. Oct. 25 — Career Day (“Too Busy to do Drugs!”)
